Feb 3

Feb 6

Feb 10

Feb 13

Feb 13

Feb 19

Feb 20

Feb 20

Feb 21

Feb 26

Feb 26

Feb 27

Feb 27

Mar 5

Mar 6

Mar 7

Mar 10

Mar 13

Mar 14

Mar 17

Mar 19

Mar 24

2025/2026

Timberview High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Wolves

Time

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

1:15 PM

3:15PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

5:00 PM

2:30 PM

9:30 AM

2:30 PM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

5:15PM

12:30 PM

10:00 AM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

Opponent

@ Lewisville HS LHS
@ Springtown

vs Dallas Molina

@ Red Oak High School Red
Oak

@ Forney High School
Jackrabbit Baseball

vs Polytechnic Polytechnic
vs Dallas Molina

vs South Hills South Hills

vs South Oak CIiff High
School SOC Golden Bears

@ Corsicana
@ Bowie

@ Cedar Hill HS Cedar Hill
@ Lake Dallas High School
Lake Dallas

@ Waco High School Varsity
Baseball

@ Springtown High School
Springtown

@ Legacy

@ Joshua High School Owls
Baseball

vs Joshua High School Owls
Baseball

@ Duncanville High School
Panthers

vs Burleson HS Burleson
@ Burleson HS Burleson

@ Everman HS Everman

Location

Lewisville High School

THS-Baseball Field

Forney High School

Forney High School

THS-Baseball Field

THS-Baseball Field

THS-Baseball Field

THS-Baseball Field

Irving High School

Irving High School

Irving Nimitz High School

Irving High School

Cleburne High School

Burleson High School

Cleburne High School

Joshua High School

THS-Baseball Field

Duncanville High School

THS-Baseball Field

Burleson High School

Everman High School

Special Notes

Springtown High School

3 Team Scrimmage

3 Team Scrimmage

Gary Balch Tournament

Gary Balch Tournament

Gary Balch Tournament

Gary Balch Tournament

Irving Tournament

Irving Tournament

Irving Tournament

Irving Tournament

Cleburne Tournament

Cleburne Tournament

Cleburne Tournament




Mar 27

Mar 31

Apr 2

Apr 4

Apr 7

Apr 10

Apr 14

Apr 17

Apr 18

Apr 21

Apr 24

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

vs Everman HS Everman
@ Cleburne High School
Varsity Baseball

vs Cleburne High School
Varsity Baseball

vs Frisco Centennial

vs Summit High School
Jaguars

@ Summit High School
Jaguars

@ Seguin High School BB
Matadors

vs Seguin High School BB
Matadors

@ South Grand Prairie HS
South Grand Prairie

vs Burleson Centennial

@ Burleson Centennial

THS-Baseball Field

Cleburne High School

THS-Baseball Field

THS-Baseball Field

THS-Baseball Field

Summit High School

Seguin High School

THS-Baseball Field

South Grand Prairie HS

THS-Baseball Field

Burleson Centennial High
School

Will try to play early on Friday




