



2025/2026

## Timberview High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

### Wolves

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Feb 3	4:00 PM	@ Lewisville HS LHS	Lewisville High School	
Feb 6	5:00 PM	@ Springtown		Springtown High School
Feb 10	5:00 PM	vs Dallas Molina	THS-Baseball Field	
Feb 13	1:15 PM	@ Red Oak High School Red Oak	Forney High School	3 Team Scrimmage
Feb 13	3:15 PM	@ Forney High School Jackrabbit Baseball	Forney High School	3 Team Scrimmage
Feb 19	9:30 AM	vs Polytechnic Polytechnic	THS-Baseball Field	Gary Balch Tournament
Feb 20	9:30 AM	vs Dallas Molina	THS-Baseball Field	Gary Balch Tournament
Feb 20	5:00 PM	vs South Hills South Hills	THS-Baseball Field	Gary Balch Tournament
Feb 21	2:30 PM	vs South Oak Cliff High School SOC Golden Bears	THS-Baseball Field	Gary Balch Tournament
Feb 26	9:30 AM	@ Corsicana	Irving High School	Irving Tournament
Feb 26	2:30 PM	@ Bowie	Irving High School	Irving Tournament
Feb 27	9:30 AM	@ Cedar Hill HS Cedar Hill	Irving Nimitz High School	Irving Tournament
Feb 27	12:00 PM	@ Lake Dallas High School Lake Dallas	Irving High School	Irving Tournament
Mar 5	5:15 PM	@ Waco High School Varsity Baseball	Cleburne High School	Cleburne Tournament
Mar 6	12:30 PM	@ Springtown High School Springtown	Burleson High School	Cleburne Tournament
Mar 7	10:00 AM	@ Legacy	Cleburne High School	Cleburne Tournament
Mar 10	7:00 PM	@ Joshua High School Owls Baseball	Joshua High School	
Mar 13	7:00 PM	vs Joshua High School Owls Baseball	THS-Baseball Field	
Mar 14	1:00 PM	@ Duncanville High School Panthers	Duncanville High School	
Mar 17	7:00 PM	vs Burleson HS Burleson	THS-Baseball Field	
Mar 19	1:00 PM	@ Burleson HS Burleson	Burleson High School	
Mar 24	7:00 PM	@ Everman HS Everman	Everman High School	

Mar 27	7:00 PM	vs Everman HS Everman	THS-Baseball Field	
Mar 31	7:00 PM	@ Cleburne High School Varsity Baseball	Cleburne High School	
Apr 2	7:00 PM	vs Cleburne High School Varsity Baseball	THS-Baseball Field	
Apr 4	1:00 PM	vs Frisco Centennial	THS-Baseball Field	Will try to play early on Friday
Apr 7	7:00 PM	vs Summit High School Jaguars	THS-Baseball Field	
Apr 10	7:00 PM	@ Summit High School Jaguars	Summit High School	
Apr 14	7:00 PM	@ Seguin High School BB Matadors	Seguin High School	
Apr 17	7:00 PM	vs Seguin High School BB Matadors	THS-Baseball Field	
Apr 18	1:00 PM	@ South Grand Prairie HS South Grand Prairie	South Grand Prairie HS	
Apr 21	7:00 PM	vs Burleson Centennial	THS-Baseball Field	
Apr 24	7:00 PM	@ Burleson Centennial	Burleson Centennial High School	